
29
Percentage of players left at
Euro 2016 who play for an
English club (32% are at
British clubs)

10
Portugal top the
simulation table
with 10 incidents.

2
Group games with more than
three goals — both overseen
by English referees:
• Hungary 3 Portugal 3
(Martin Atkinson)
• Czech Republic 2 Croatia 2
(Mark Clattenburg)

2
Remaining teams not in European
Union: Iceland and Switzerland

100-1
Current Iceland odds to win
Euro 2016; they were considered
more likely to do so — at 80-1 — 
before the tournament

Figuring out the group stage

SHOTS

Most
Portugal
England
Germany

70
64
62

Fewest
Northern Ireland
Iceland
Sweden

17
23
23

MOST SHOTS

Cristiano Ronaldo (Portugal)
Gareth Bale (Wales)
Luis Nani (Portugal)
Zlatan Ibrahimovic (Sweden)

30
17
12
12

DRIBBLES
COMPLETED

Most
England
Germany
Slovakia
Romania

Fewest
Iceland
Czech Republic
Italy

10
10
11

MOST DRIBBLES
CREATED

Gareth Bale (Wales)
Eden Hazard (Belgium)
Vladimir Weiss (Slovakia)

13
10
10

FOULS

Most
Romania
Italy
Ukraine
Hungary

51
49
46
46

Fewest
Germany
Six teams on
including
England
and Wales

31
32

MOST TACKLES

Oliver Norwood (N. Ireland)
Darijo Srna (Croatia)
Ricardo Rodriguez (Switzerland)
Cristian Sapunaru (Romania)

10
10
10
10
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Portugal’s Ricardo
Quaresma was
guilty of four
incidents
of exaggerating
the effects of
contact, according
to The Times,
London.

MOST GOALS

Gareth Bale (Wales)
Alvaro Morata (Spain)

3
3

MOST CHANCES
CREATED

Kevin de Bruyne (Belgium)
Dimitri Payet (France)
Mesut Ozil (Germany)
David Silva (Spain)

17
14
12
12

OPEN PLAY
CROSSES

Most
Portugal
Belgium
Germany

59
41
38
38

Fewest
Slovakia
Iceland
Turkey

15
16
23

MOST SUCCESSFUL
PASSES

Toni Kroos (Germany)
Granit Xhaka (Switzerland)
Andres Iniesta (Spain)

323
281
264

72
64
63


